PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI93663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mordechai Mushkin	01/04/2010
Shimon Zigdon	12/23/2009
Miri Ratner	12/28/2009
David Harif	01/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Visonic Ltd.
Street Address:	24 Habarzel Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14529455
Application Number:	14529459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@afslaw.com,morgan.mayes@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James Bindseil

Address Line 1: c/o ArentFox Schiff LLP
Address Line 2: 1717 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039636.00426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Mayes
SIGNATURE:	Morgan Mayes
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 066768 FRAME: 0877 source=039636.00426_Assignment_Inventors#page1.tif
source=039636.00426_Assignment_Inventors#page2.tif
source=039636.00426_Assignment_Inventors#page3.tif
source=039636.00426_Assignment_Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066768 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

for which a patent application specification was filed on October 28, 2009 under serial number 12/597,945,

and WHEREAS, VISONIC LTD., an Israel company having a place of business at 24 Habarzel Street, Tel Aviv 69710, ISRAEL, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 066768 FRAME: 0879

69434
Full Name of first inventor: Mordechai MUSHKIN
Inventor's signature Morde chai Mushlan Date Jan 4, 2010
Residence: Nirit, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 43 Carmel Street, Nirit 44805, Israel
Full name of second joint inventor: Shimon ZIGDON
Inventor's signature Date
Residence: Netanya, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 34A Nizza Street, Netanya 42262, Israel Full name of third joint inventor: Miri RATNER
Inventor's signature Date
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 17 Daniel Street, Ramat Gan 52233, Israel Full name of fourth joint inventor: David HARIF
Inventor's signature Date
Residence: Ramat Gain, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 21 Tarpav Street, Ramat Gan 52503, Israel

69434		
Full Name of first inventor: Mordechai MUSHKIN		-4 <u>-</u> -
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Nirit, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 43 Carmel Street, Nirit 44805, Israel		*
Full name of second joint inventor: Shimon ZIGDON	/ , ,	ηξή
Inventor's signature V6-) (XAL)	Date 23 /12 2009	
Residence:. Netanya, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 34A Nizza Street, Netanya 42262, Isr	rael	. Ja
Full name of third joint inventor: Miri RATNER		·渊
Inventor's signature	Date	.13
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 17 Daniel Street, Ramat Gan 52233, I	[srae]	
Full name of fourth joint inventor: David HARIF		: 維持
Inventor's signature	Date 4/1/2010	• 1:a12
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel Citizenship: Israel		1/2/
Post Office address: 21 Tarpav Street, Ramat Gan 52503, 1	Israe i	

PATENT REEL: 066768 FRAME: 0881;

機能

Full Name of first inventor: Mordechai MUSHKIN		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Nirit, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 43 Carmel Street, Nirit 44805, Israel		
Full name of second joint inventor: Shimon ZIGDON		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence:. Netanya, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 34A Nizza Street, Netanya 42262, Israel		
Full name of third joint inventor: Miri RATNER		
Inventor's signature M. Ratner	Dato Dec 28, 2000	
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 17 Daniel Street, Ramat Gan 52233, Israel		
Full name of fourth joint inventor: David HARIF		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel		

Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 21 Tarpav Street, Ramat Gan 52503, Israel

> PATENT REEL: 066768 FRAME: 0882,

69434